10-28-2003

_					
	00/01		(141) (142)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
.	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	, 1025	85617	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
L	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	V V	<u> </u>	V V	
L	To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
]	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 15.24.03 Great South Beach Improvement Co.		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
A	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo				
3	3. Nature of conveyance:		7		
	Assignment Merger		Street Address: 1200 MacArthur Boulevard		
	Security Agreement Other_Termination of \$	Change of Name Security Interest			
	10/17/03	.0247/Frame 0540 .0272/Frame 0774)	City:_Mahwah	State: NJ Zip: 07430	
⊢	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes V No	
4	4. Application number(s) or pa	` '			
			1	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	See attached page	B. Patent No.(s)	ee attached page	
Ļ			ttached? Yes No		
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perkins, Smith & Cohen Attn: Jerry Cohen Internal Address:		6. Total number of appli	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7	
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 280.00		
			✓ Enclosed		
			Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: One Beacon Street, 30th Floor		8. Deposit account number:		
				OPR.	
D EYI	Meëty: Boston 5699757tate: \frac{\text{\text{M}}}{1}	MA_Zip:_02108-3106		24 /FIN	
	280.00 0	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9	9. Signature.	**************************************		8 %	
	1		11	72	
Ι,	/	7/	50/30/16		
	Peter J. Borghetti Name of Person Sign	ning /	Sidnatura	October 22, 2003	
	Maille of Feison Sign	anna	SMUSTURE	l late	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: I Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0685

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Continuation of Item 4

U.S. Patent Application Numbers(s) [filing date]

08/491,865 [07-15-96] (now U.S. Pat. No. 6,002,958, grant date 12-14-99) 09/353,891 [07-15-99] (now U.S. Pat. No. 6,192,262, grant date 02-20-01)

U.S. Patent Numbers(s) [grant date]

5,699,797 [12-23-98]

5,730,133 [03-24-98]

5,747,789 [05-05-98]

5,865,167 [02-02-99]

5,865,743 [02-02-99]

12571-1-ContItem4

PATENT REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0686

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST agreement is made by Great South Beach Improvement Co., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of Phillips Point, West Tower, 777 South Flagler Drive, Suite 1112, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33401 (hereinafter "Secured Party") with and in favor of Dynamics Imaging Inc., a Delaware Corporation, headquartered at 1200 MacArthur Boulevard, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 (hereinafter "Grantor").

WITNESSTH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Grantor are parties to INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter "Security Agreement"), made on September 8 1999 and recorded in the Untied States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 010247 - Frame 0540 and Reel 010272 - Frame 0774 and, which granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Grantor's intellectual property assets including, but not limited to, the patents and patent applications listed below and in Schedule I of said Security Agreement, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, all improvements thereon, and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto (collectively, the "Patents"):

<u>U.S. Patent Application Numbers(s) [filing date]</u> 08/491,865 [07-15-96] (now U.S. Pat. No. 6,002,958, grant date 12-14-99)
09/353,891 [07-15-99] (now U.S. Pat. No. 6,192,262, grant date 02-20-01)
U.S. Patent Numbers(s) [grant date]
5,699,797 [12-23-98] 5,730,133 [03-24-98]
5,747,789 [05-05-98]
5,865,167 [02-02-99] 5,865,743 [02-02-99]
and
WHEDEAS the Grenter has satisfied the Companie abligations in full to the Companie Date and Cod in 11 Cod
WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the Grantor's obligations in full to the Secured Party set forth in said Security Agreement with respect to said intellectual property assets;
NOW, THEREFORE,
The Secured Party hereby releases and discharges the Grantor from all such obligations under said Security Agreement terminates the security interest, and releases and transfers back to the Grantor all of the Secured Party's interest in the Patents.
Great South Beach Improvement Co. (Secured Party)
By:
(O ~C ~ _
David H. Clarke, Vice President
Date: October, 2003
STATE OF Florida
COUNTY OF Palm Beach
David H. Clarke personally came before me this day of October, 2003 to me known to be the person who
executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as an officer of Great
South Beach Improvement Co. and as the free act and deed of said corporation, duly authorized.
Notary Public, State of FLORIDA
DENISE A COMOLLI My commission: May 4.2004
MY COMMISSION # DD 095292 EXPIRES: May 4, 2006 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Bonded Thru Notary Public Underw

PATENT RECORDED: 10/24/2003 REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0687